IMPORTANT: If you are in doubt about the contents of this Addendum, you should consult your stockbroker, bank manager, solicitor, accountant or other professional adviser.

This Addendum forms an integral part of and should be read in conjunction with the Prospectus of the Sub-Funds dated 28 July 2023, as amended by the addenda dated 1 November 2023 (the "**Prospectus**").

Shanxi Securities International Asset Management Limited (the "Manager") accepts responsibility for the accuracy of the information contained in this Addendum as being accurate at the date hereof.

SSIF DCE Iron Ore Futures Index ETF

Stock Codes: 09047 (USD counter) and 03047 (HKD counter) (the "Sub-Fund")

(a sub-fund of SSIF ETF I (the "**Trust**"), an umbrella unit trust established under Hong Kong law, authorised under Section 104 of the Securities and Futures Ordinance (Cap. 571) of Hong Kong)

Addendum to the Prospectus

The following changes to the Prospectus shall apply with effect from the date of this Addendum:

1. The sub-section headed "Directors of the Manager" in the section "Parties" on page 3 is deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following:

QIAO Junfeng YANG Jia ZHANG Haimo

2. The row "The directors of the Manager are Ms. CHAN Wai Mui, Mr. QIAO Junfeng and Ms. ZHANG Haimo." in the section "Directors of the Manager" on page 15 is deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following:

The directors of the Manager are Mr. QIAO Junfeng, Mr. YANG Jia and Ms. ZHANG Haimo.

3. The sub-section headed "Ms. CHAN Wai Mui" in the section "Directors of the Manager" on page 15 & 16 is deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following:

Mr. YANG Jia

Mr. YANG Jia is the Director of the Manager. Mr. Yang at present is the Chief Administrative Officer of Shanxi Securities International Financial Holdings Limited(山證國際金融控股有限公司) and the director of five of its subsidiaries, including Shanxi Securities International Limited (山證國際證券有限公司), Shanxi Securities International Asset Management Limited (山證國際實產管理有限公司), Shanxi Securities International Futures Limited (山證國際期貨有限公司), SSIF Investment Limited (山證國際投資有限公司) and SSIF Investment Management Limited (山證國際投資管理有限公司). He has over 30 years of experience in financial industry and management. Mr. Yang held various positions from July 1989 to May 2017, including the

chairman, general manager, deputy general manager and the secretary of the party committee of Shanxi Agriculture Asset Operation Co., Ltd. (山西省農業資產經營有限責任公司), assistant to the general manager of Shanxi Investment Group Co., Ltd. (山西省投資集團有限公司) and the office manager of Shanxi Provincial Rural Development Fund Management Committee (山西省農村開發資金管理委員會). Mr. Yang obtained a bachelor's degree in economics majoring in agricultural economics and management from Shanxi Agricultural University in July 1989, and completed the MBA program at the School of Management of Xi'an Jiaotong University in July 2000. Mr. Yang was certified as an economist (intermediate level) in financial industry from Ministry of Personnel People's Republic of China in April 1994.

The Prospectus may only be distributed if accompanied by this Addendum.

Shanxi Securities International Asset Management Limited as Manager of the Trust and the Sub-Fund

29 April 2024